Gainful Employment
Disclosure Statement

2019-2020

Certificate in Business Administration

Standard
Occupation 2023
Code (SOC Description Job Openings

General Operations

11-1021 4,895
Managers

11-2022 Sales Managers 1,286

11-9199 Managers, All Other 2,321

13-1111 Management 1,344
Analysts

13-1051 Cost Estimators 687

11-3011 Ad_mlmstratlve 683

D Services Managers

11-3051 Industrial Production 373

Managers

2018-2023
% Change

10%
4%
8%
4%
9%
9%

4%

Hourly
Earnings
Range

$24.42-$100.01

$20.69-$99.58
$6.88-$81.47

$19.45-$72.89
$16.72-$48.90
$25.59-$82.41

$27.98-$79.45

For more info, Control + Click on the numbers in the SOC column to follow the link.

Program Completion
- Required Units: 27-29

Typical
Entry Level
Education

Bachelor's degree

Bachelor's degree
Bachelor's degree

Bachelor's degree
Bachelor's degree

Bachelor's degree

Bachelor's degree

-> Program Estimated Length: 3-4 semesters, at 12 units per semester

Program Estimated Costs
$1,374 for in-state tuition and fees
$7,746 for out-of-state tuition and fees
$2,340 for books and suppliest

The Job Placement Rate for students completing our program:**
The median loan debt incurred by students who complete our program:***

*Tuition = Enrollment Fee

Average
Hourly
Earnings

$57.86

$54.87
$41.78

$48.11
$32.06
$50.95

$51.10

**NA — Not applicable: the methodology for the Job Placement Rate is currently being
defined by the U.S. Department of Education and will be available next year.
***San Bernardino Valley College does not participate in the loan program; therefore,

students do not have any loan debt.

tBeing recalculated due to Online Education Resources (OER).


https://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/11-1021.00
https://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/11-2022.00
https://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/11-9199.00
https://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/13-1111.00
https://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/13-1051.00
https://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/11-3011.00
https://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/11-3051.00
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